Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N09000008347 FILED August 25, 2009 Sec. Of State tburch

FLORIDA FURY ASSOCIATION INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: FLORIDA FURY ASSOCIATION INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 1420 MCGREGOR RD DELAND, FL. 32720

The mailing address of the corporation is:

1420 MCGREGOR RD DELAND, FL. 32720

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

WE ARE A YOUTH BASEBALL TEAM. WE WILL BE TRAVELING TO PLAY GAMES AGAINST OTHER TEAMS. THE PEOPLE ARE PAYING FOR THERE CHILD TO PLAY AND ALL THE MONEY WILL BE GOING TO THE KIDS. THATS WHY WE ARE OPENING A BANK ACCOUNT TO SHOW ALL FINANCES.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTED BY PRESIDENT

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

PETER A FERRARO JR 1420 MCGREGOR RD DELAND, FL. 32720 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N09000008347 FILED August 25, 2009 Sec. Of State tburch

Registered Agent Signature: PETER A. FERRARO JR

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

PETER FERRARO JR 1420 MCGREGOR RD

DELAND FL 32720

Incorporator Signature: PETER FERRARO JR

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P PETER A FERRARO JR 1420 MCGREGOR RD DELAND, FL. 32720

Title: VP JAMES J RUSSO III 1369 LODGE TERRACE DELTONA, FL. 32738

Title: T VERONICA S FERRARO 1420 MCGREGOR RD DELAND, FL. 32720

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 08/21/2009